:H \$40.00 877964

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rowmark LLC		08/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier Material Concepts, LLC	
Street Address:	2040 Industrial Drive	
City:	Findlay	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45840	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87796496	PREMIERCAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192416894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4193211473

Email:mdockins@slk-law.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL E. DOCKINSAddress Line 1:1000 JACKSON ST.Address Line 4:TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Dockins
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Dockins/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=218886 assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0570

900464011

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rowmark LLC a limited liability company of the State of Ohio.

having a place of business at 5409 Hamlet Dr., Findlay, OH 45840, is the applicant and

owner of United States Trademark Ser. No. 87/796,496 for the trademark

PREMIERCAP; and

WHEREAS Premier Material Concepts, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability

Company having headquarters located at 2040 Industrial Drive, Findlay, OH 45840,

acquired the portion of the business from Rowmark LLC to which the mark pertains on

July 31, 2018 including all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Ser.

No. 87/796,496 and all of the goodwill of that portion of the business that the trademark

represents,

NOW THEREFORE, effective *Nunc Pro Tunc* as of the date of August 28,

2018, Rowmark LLC does hereby assign and transfer unto said Premier Material

Concepts, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark

PREMIERCAP and to United States Trademark Ser. No. 87/796,496, together with the

portion of the business that the trademark represents along with the goodwill of the

business in connection with which said mark is used.

Rowmark LLC

Date: 8/28/18

Dun & Just

Name

President & CEO

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0571